1	CITY OF SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO
2	RESOLUTION NO. 2009-112
3	INTRODUCED BY:
4	
5	Councilor Chavez
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	A RESOLUTION
11	DIRECTING STAFF TO INCLUDE HISPANIC HERITAGE AS A COMPONENT OF
12	THE PROGRAMMING AT THE COMMUNITY GALLERY DURING NATIONAL
13	HISPANIC HERITAGE MONTH BEGINNING IN 2010 AND EVERY YEAR
14	THEREAFTER.
15	
16	WHEREAS, the Governing Body adopted Resolution No. 2008-59 which endorsed
17	National Hispanic Heritage Month, September 15 through October 15 as an annual event, to be
18	recognized as a time for the City of Santa Fe to observe Hispanic heritage with appropriate
19	ceremonies, activities and programs; and
20	WHEREAS, the City of Santa Fe Arts Commission's Community Gallery ("Community
21	Gallery") located at the Santa Fe Community Convention Center promotes, sells and exhibits the
22	work of New Mexico artists and artisans, with the emphasis on Santa Fe; and
23	WHEREAS, the Community Gallery is a hub for viewing and exhibiting exciting
24	artworks and brings the community to art as well as art to the community; and
25	WHEREAS, the Community Gallery programming provides a range of services,

1	exhibitions and activities that engage the public as well as supports the efforts of local
2	artists/artisans; and
3	WHEREAS, expansion of the Community Gallery programming to include Hispanic
4	heritage as a theme, during National Hispanic Heritage Month is in keeping with City goals to
5	provide a personal experience for Santa Fe Community Convention Center guests and visitors to
6	Santa Fe to purchase authentic local Hispanic arts and crafts.
7	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF
8	THE CITY OF SANTA FE that, beginning in 2010 and every year thereafter, staff is
9	directed to include Hispanic Heritage as a component of the programming at the community
10	gallery during National Hispanic Heritage Month."
11	PASSED, APPROVED and ADOPTED this 10th day of November, 2009.
12	
13	Daid Con
14	DAVID COSS, MAYOR
15	ATTEST:
16	
17	gerande y ng
18 (Yolanda y. Vigil, City clerk
19	
20	APPROVED AS TO FORM:
21	
22	
23	FRANK D KATZ, CITY ATTORNEY
24	
25	mdb/M/JEP&MDB/Resolutions 2008/National Hispanic Heritage Month